RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION
2302 E. SAGE RD.
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363
Office (361) 592-3952  Fax (361) 592-5965

MEMORANDUM
TO: Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors
FROM: Baldemar Garcia, President

DATE;: May 5, 2021
SUBJECT: Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda

A Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for:

Wednesday, May 12, 2021
5:30 p.m.
South Texas Water Authority Boardroom
2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others,
the following:

Agenda
1. Call to order,

2. Citizen comments.

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment 1)

4. Treasurer’s Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2)

5. All matters pertaining to TxDOT Upgrades on US 77/169 at CR 2120/FM772 and from CR
2130 south to CR 2230. (Attachment 3)

¢ Funding Options

6. Proposed Tariff Amendment — Section E (13) — Due Dates, Delinquent Bills, and Service
Disconnection Date. (Attachment 4)

7. February 2021 Winter Storm/Freeze Event. (Attachment 5)

8. Adjournment.

The Board may go into closed session at any time when permitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened as
an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be held
and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session.
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Approval of Minutes




RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION
Regular Meeting Minutes
April 13, 2021
(This meeting was held remotely by phone and Zoom.)

Board Members Present: Board Members Absent:

Baldemar Garcia James Fischer
Robert Zavala

Oliver Hinojosa

Frank Escobedo

James Fischer

Robert Garza

Tim Robertson

Staff Present: Guests Present:
Carola G. Serrato Hector Castaneda, Arduira
Frances De Leon
Jo Ella Wagner
Nigel Gomez

1. Call to Order.

Board President Baldemar Garcia called the Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply
Corporation Board of Directors to order at 5:44 p.m. A quorum was present,

2. Citizen comments.

Mr. Garcia opened the floor to citizen comments. No citizen comments were made.

3. Election of officers.

Mr. Zavala made a motion to re-elect the current slate of officers by acclamation. Mr, Garza
seconded. All voted in favor.

The slate of officers remains unchanged as follows:
President — Baldemar Garcia
Vice-President — Robert Zavala

Secretary/Treasurer — Oliver Hinojosa

4, Approval of Minutes,

Mr. Garza made a motion to approve the minutes of the March 4, 2021 Regular Meeting as
presented. Mr. Escobedo seconded and the motion carried.

5. Treasurer’s Report/Payment of Bills.
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The following financial reports were presented for Board review and approval:

Treasurer’s Report as of January 31, 2021

Account Activity for General Account for January 1, 2021 to January 31, 2021

Account Activity for Operations Account for January 1, 2021 to January 31, 2021

TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 01/01/2021 — 01/31/2021 for General Account

TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 01/01/2021 — 01/31/2021 for Membership Deposit Account
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 01/01/2021 — 01/31/2021 for USDA Reserve Account
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 01/01/2021 — 01/31/2021

Treasurer’s Report as of February 28, 2021

Account Activity for General Account for February 1, 2021 to February 28, 2021

Account Activity for Operations Account for February 1, 2021 to February 28, 2021

TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 02/01/2021 — 02/28/2021 for General Account

TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 02/01/2021 — 02/28/2021 for Membership Deposit Account
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 02/01/2021 — 02/28/2021 for USDA Reserve Account
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 02/01/2021 — 02/28/2021

Water Loss Reports for December 2020 — January 2021, January — February 2021 and February
—March 2021

The following bills were presented for payment:

STWA Invoice S21-042 $20,081.91
February 2021 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge

STWA Invoice S21-043 $17,883.37
February 2021 General and Administration

STWA Invoice S21-048 $ 4,785.00
February 2021 Taps and Repairs

STWA Invoice $21-050 $ 34795
Reimbursements for supplies and materials

Mr. Garcia questioned the location of a leak listed on the January — February 2021 Water Loss
report listed as CR 1065/CR 2180 out of Pump Station #1. He stated that he believes this is an
error because that area would be served by Pump Station #2. Ms. Serrato stated that staff would
look into it and provide updated information at the next meeting. A motion was made by Mr.
Robertson and seconded by Mr. Zavala to approve the Treasurer’s Report and payment of the
bills. The motion carried.

6. Appointment of Credentials Committee,

At the April 14, 2020 meeting, Mr, Oliver Hinojosa, Mr, Frank Escobedo and Mr. Robert
Wagner were appointed to the Credentials Committee. Because Mr. Hinojosa will be up for re-
election next April, he is not eligible to serve on the Committee this year. Mr. Hinojosa made a
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motion to appoint Mr. Fischer and Mr, Zavala to the Credentials Committee. Mr, Garza
seconded and all voted in favor.

7. All matters pertaining to TxDOT Upgrades on US 77/169 at CR 2120/FM 772 and from
CR 2130 south to CR 2230.

Ms. Serrato reported that return of the Corporation’s 10% withheld amount ($28,108.50) is
expected after TxDOT’s audit which should be complete by June of 2021. She also reported that
work on the design for the adjustments continues and should be submitted to TxDOT’s
consultant within the next two weeks.

Ms, Serrato stated that she contacted Ms. Anne Burger-Entrekin about financing options for the
project and presented several loan scenarios provided by Ms. Burger-Entrekin, Closing cost is
estimated at $33,000 which would be added to the engineer’s $505,000 estimate. TWDB may
require making the loan in $5,000 increments, She provided information on 20 and 30-year
loans for the amounts of $538,000 and $540,000 with annual debt service from $29,241 to
$36,797 or $2,437 to $3,082 monthly resulting in a monthly impact of $2.28 to $2.89 per
account, Ms, Serrato added that if the project bids come in lower, the excess funds can be
redirected to the Corporation’s other needed projects. The Board agreed that financing the
project would be necessary and to authorize Ms. Serrato to continue researching financing
options,

The order of the agenda was changed in order to accommodate the guest, Mr. Hector Castaneda
of Ardurra.

10, Discuss and consider executing a Memotandum of Agreement with Kleberg County
related to the 2021-22 TxCDBG Colonia Fund.

Ms. Serrato stated that she was contacted by Roxanne Sandoval, Application Specialist with
GrantWorks, who indicated that she had been selected by Kleberg County to seck grant funds.
Ms. Sandoval asked if RWSC is considering any projects that would benefit all of the RWSC
service area as opposed to only certain sections. Ms. Serrato believes that replacement of the
transmission line south of FM 772N that was originally installed by South Texas Water
Authority about 35 years ago would qualify. She explained that the line is an old ductile iron line
that has experienced several leaks in the past and may be contributing to maintaining residual
levels at the pump station delivery points and would therefore benefit all RWSC customers. Ms.
Sandoval indicated that the application would be submitied by Kleberg County on behalf of the
RWSC. Ms. Serrato presented the necessary Memorandum of Agreement and added that
Kleberg County has already approved the MOA. Mr. Zavala made a motion to approve the
MOA with Kleberg County Commissioners Court for submittal of a grant application to replace
the transmission line south of FM 772N. Mr. Escobedo seconded. All voted in favor.

8. COVID-19 Pay Plan Lockout Procedures.

Ms, Serrato explained that due to COVID-19, the Corporation has been operating under modified
billing procedures which provide for additional time for customers to pay their balances. She
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requested direction on whethet to revert to the original procedures or to present Tariff
amendments adopting procedures to allow additional time for paying bills. After discussing the
options, the Board agreed by consensus to authorize Ms. Serrato to present Tariff amendments
for a modified disconnection of service cycle.

9, February 2021 Winter Storm/Freeze Event.

Ms. Serrato reported that insurance claims on the storm damage have been submitted and an
inspector will be providing an assessment on the damaged ground storage tank at Pump Station
#2. She also reported that the overtime cost associated with the freeze event was $1,990.70 and
the estimated cost to-date to the Corporation is $3,849.35. The crack at the top of the PS#2
ground storage tank, the yard piping at Pump Station #3 and the 10” valve on the bypass at Pump
Station #21 still need to be addressed. She stated that she would continue to provide updates to
the Board.

11, On-call Concerns.

Ms. Serrato stated that she wanted to make the Board aware of a recent situation in case it recurs.
She stated that recently a call was received by the answering service repotting an overflow at a
RWSC ground storage tank but the provided address was unclear. The pump stations were all
checked but no evidence of an overflow was found. At this time, it appears to have been a false
alarm. Ms. Serrato stated that she would inform the Board if another such call is received and
that the matter may need to be discussed with the Corporation’s attorney.

12. Adjournment.

With no further business to conduct, Mr. Garza made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 6:52
p.m. Mr. Roberton seconded and all voted in favor.

Respectfully submitted,

Wanar Diar

| Erances De Leon
f Assistant Secretary

¥

v
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Treasurer’s Report/Payment of Bills




Ricardo Water Supply Corporation
Treasurer's Report

As of February 28, 2021
sk Coprected® %%
General Account - KFNB $118,269.82
General Account - TexPool $336,054.42
General Account - TexPool Prime $117,383.09
General Account - TexSTAR $299,573.75
Operations Account - KFNB $7,670.30
Membership Deposit & Refund Account - TexPool $110,082.70
Debt Service Account $9,073.18
Reserve Account $87,878.44
- Petty Cash $50.00
Cash Drawer $100.00
TOTAL $1,086,135.70

12/14/2020 1/13/2021 2/12/2021
Billing Reg.  Billing Reg.  Billing Reg.

Total Usage (Gal) 7,989,910 6,985,130 6,691,880
Water Sales ($) $77,160.57  $72,856.78 $73,256.25
Adjustments ($1,514.78) $982.95 $618.06
Turn on Charge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Late Charges $1,158.00 $1,011.00 $1,132.00
| Past Due $22,121.10  $20,991.90 $19,836.87
Tax $419.05 $396.47 $399.92
Leak Pay Plan : $421.06 $431.40 $480.92
Sewage | $6,626.21 $6,414.93 $6,539.59
Total Recetvables - $106,391.21  §$1 03;085 43 $102,263.61

METERS ON LINE 1035 1053 1060




RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP.

GENERAL
FEBRUARY 2021

DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO, DEPOSIT DJISBURSEMEN. BALANCE

BEGINNING BALANCE $100,648.45
02-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,550.56 $103,199.01
02-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $755.33 $103,954.34
02-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $923.03 $104,877.37
02-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $329.63 $105,207.00
02-02 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. CORP. 4074 $3,020.37 $102,186.63
02-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,891.40 $104,078.03
02-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $418.63 $104,496.66
02-03 R.GUTIERREZ #1259 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $105,806.66
02-03 R. RIVERA #1260 MEMBERSH?P DEP $1,010.00 $106,816.66
02-03 C.COLLINS #1233 MEMBERSHIP DEP $401.35 $107,218.01
02-03 J. TREVINO JR #669 TRANSFER DEP $25.00 $107,243.01
02-03 P. BROWN/J. TREVINO JR#669 DEP $366.38 $107,609.39
02-04 KFNB-REFUND DISPOSABLE DEP. BAGS DEP $92.68 $107,702.07
02-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,862.73 $109,564.80
02-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,257.05 $110,821.85
02-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,325.52 $113,147.37
02-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,717.24 $114,864.61
02-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $569.48 $115,434.09
02-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $316.88 $115,750.97
02-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,491.59 $120,242.56
02-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,22031 $121,462.87
02-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,131.35 $124,594.22
02-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,363.53 $126,957.75
02-10 WATER RECEIPTS (Error: Entered as §4,768.68 DEP $4,780.68 $131,738.43

instead of $4,780.68) Difference of $12.00
02-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,534.01 $134,272.44
02-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,209.11 $135,481.55
02-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,679.28 $137,160.83
02-11 S. VERN #574 CALLOUT DEP $85.00 $137,245.83
02-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $215.81 $137,461.64
02-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,940.92 $139,402.56
02-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1 ,089.34 $140,491.90
02-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $426.69 $140,918.59
02-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $493.01 $141,411.60
02-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $135.76 $141,547.36
02-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $965.13 $142,512.49
02-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $427.31 $142,939.80
02-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $710.79 $143,650.59
02-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $554.90 $144,205.49
02-18 DEP CORRECTION DEP $1.00 $144,206.49
02-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $706.38 $144,912.87
02-18 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. CORP. 4075 $2,771.75 $142,135.12
02-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,554.41 $143,689.53




02-19
02-19
02-19
02-19
02-19
02-19
02-20
02-21
02-22
02-22
02-22
02-23
02-23
02-24
02-24
02-24
02-25
02-25
02-26
02-26
02-27
02-28
02-28

ONLINE PAYMENTS

STWA- WATER

STWA- GEN & ADMIN
STWA-TAPS & REPAIRS
STWA- REIMBURSEMENT JAN.
RICARDO WSC- OPERATIONS
ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ACH BANK DRAFTS

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

V. PEREZ #1209 TRANSFER FEE
WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS
INTEREST EARNED

DEP
4076
4077
4078
4079
4080
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP

DEP

DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP

$474.93

$179.37
$364.96
$4,064.59
$1,026.23
$12,057.09
$593.04
$1,200.72
$3,311.65
$929.24
$25.00
$1,484.88
$867.50
$1,033.36
$1,615.08
$159.91
$438.15
$1.87
$78,666.77

$24,265.07
$19,508.14
$4,394.04
$80.03
$7,000.00

$61,045.40

$144,164.46
$119,899.39
$100,391.25

- $95,997.21

$95,917.18
$88,917.18
$89,096.55
$89,461.51
$93,526.10
$94,552.33
$106,609.42
$107,202.46
$108,403.18
$111,714.83
$112,644.07
$112,669.07
$114,153.95
$115,021.45
$116,054.81
$117,669.89
$117,829.80
$118,267.95
$118,269.82




Ricardo Water Supply Corporation
Treasuret's Report

As of March 31, 2021
General Account - KFNB $167,911.63
General Account - TexPool $326,184.80
General Account - TexPool Prime $117,392.20
General Account - TexSTAR $299,579.23
Operations Account - KFNB $13,238.86
Membership Deposit & Refund Account - TexPool $110,084.46
Debt Service Account $9,073.18
Reserve Account $88,862.71
Petty Cash $50.00
Cash Drawer $100.00
TOTAL $1,132,477.07
1/13/2021 2/12/2021 3/12/2020
Billing Reg.  Billing Reg.  Billing Reg,

Total Usage (Gal) 6,985,130 6,691,880 8,192,920
Water Sales (§) $72,856.78  $73,256.25 $79,816.22
Adjustments $982.95 $618.06 $2,958.50
Turn on Charge $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
Late Charges $1,011.00 $1,132.00 $1,044.00
Past Due $20,991.90 $19,836.87 $21,648.40
Tax $396.47 $399.92 $433.80
Leak Pay Plan $431.40 $480.92 $376.46
Sewage $6,414.93 $6,539.59 $6,794.34

Total Receivables $103,085.43  $102,263.61 $113,071.72
METERS ON LINE 1053 1060 1060




RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP.

GENERAL
MARCH 2021
DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE
BEGINNING BALANCE $118,269.82
03-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,589.19 $123,859.01
03-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,093.42 $124,952.43
03-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $881.27 $125,833.70
03-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $634.99 $126,468.69
03-02 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP, COR 4081 $2,45142  $124,017.27
03-02 C.LOPEZ #1261 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $125,327.27
03-02 O. GONZALEZ #369 MEMBERSHIP DEP $467.00 $125,794.27
03-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,286.05 $129,080.32
03-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $920.74 $130,001.06
03-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,142.29 $132,143.35
03-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $458.44 $132,601.79
03-04 B.MORALES #1262 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $133,911.79
03-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,866.02 $136,777.81
03-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,603.56 $138,381.37
03-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $435.22 $138,816.59
03-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $844.93 $139,661.52
03-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,451.78 $143,113.30
03-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,666.69 $144,779.99
03-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,639.09 $147,419.08
03-09 TRACKER SERVICES #1223 WH DEP DEP $50.00 $147,469.08
03-09 I.LOPEZ #1263 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $148,779.08
03-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,982.90 $150,761.98
03-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,495.94 $155,257.92
03-10 WATER RECEIPT CORRECTION DEP $0.64 $155,258.56
03-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,583.83 $157,842.39
03-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,191.93 $159,034.32
03-1t ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,415.21 $160,449.53
03-11 B.MEIA #1264 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $160,649.53
03-11 J. M. GARCIA TII- ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $161,049.53
03-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $662.67 $161,712.20
03-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,864.51 $163,576.71
03-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS . DEP $678.67 $164,255.38
.03-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $607.89 $164,863.27
03-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $701.21 $165,564.48
03-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,296.26 $166,860.74
03-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $448.78 $167,309.52
03-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,214.82 $168,524.34
03-16 CAVAZOS #1265 METER INSTALL DEP $1,352.61 $169,876.95
03-16 INSF.FUNDS- D. CRUZ#686 NSF $88.82  $169,788.13
03-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $972.49 $170,760.62
03-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,487.96 $172,248.58




03-18
03-18
03-18
03-18
03-18
03-18
03-18
03-19
03-19
03-19
03-19
03-19
03-19
03-20
03-21
03-22
03-22
03-23
03-23
03-23
03-24
03-24
03-25
03-25
03-26
03-26
03-28
03-29
03-29
03-30
03-30
03-30
03-31
03-31
03-31

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. COR
STWA- WATER

STWA- GEN. & ADMIN,

STWA- TAPS & REPAIRS

STWA- REIMBURSEMENT
WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

G. LANGBECKER#1266 MEMBERSHIP
ACH BANK DRAFTS

ACH PAYMENT-F. PATTILLO#1054
ACHPAYMENT-F. PATTILLO#522
ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

K. CANO #568 RESERVICE
WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

K. CANO #568 2ND CSI

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

INTEREST EARNED

DEP
DEP
4082
4083
4084
4085
4086
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEB
DEB
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP

$1,112.73
$1,191.39

$1,515.86
$1,438.43
$1,310.00
$13,360.22

$365.55
$280.07
$4,840.96
$461.93
$1,366.06
$767.07
$835.00
$1,620.45
$1,480.23
$1,133.11
$787.66
$742.32
$620.31
$97.97
$5,601.34
$111.38
$200.40
$314.06
$50.00
$592.93
$605.61
$2.59

$99,324.63

$4,030.62
$20,081.91
$17,883.37
$4,785.00
$347.94

$6.87
$6.87

$49,682.82

$173,361.31
$174,552.70
$170,522.08
$150,440.17

$132,556.80

$127,771.80
$127,423 86
$128,939.72
$130,378.15
$131,688.15
$145,048.37
$145,041.50
$145,034.63
$145,400.18
$145,680.25
$150,521.21
$150,983.14
$152,349.20
$153,116.27
$153,951.27
$155,571.72
$157,051.95
$158,185.06
$158,972.72
$159,715.04
$160,335.35
$160,433.32
$166,034.66
$166,146.04
$166,346.44
$166,660.50
$166,710.50
$167,303.43
$167,909.04
$167,911.63




RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE

OPERATIONS
| 2021
DATE DESCRIPTION
MARCH 2021 "
03-03 PSI HOLDINGS ACH
03-02 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 6466
03-12 ECONOMY PRINTING 6467
03-12  JOHN WOMACK & CO, P.C. 6468
03-12  MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 6469
03-12 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYS 6470
03-18  BFMC, Inc. 6471
03-18  CITY OF CC- CENTRAL CASHIER 6472
03-19 RWSC OPERATION DEP
03-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP

